PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Gerald B. Fisher	04/25/2008	
Theodore A. Nesse	03/07/2008	
Sunil Kumar Neckaraje	03/06/2008	
Uwe H. Thomanschefsky	03/06/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Security, Inc.
Street Address:	8985 Town Center Parkway
City:	Bradenton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12069874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)612-2307

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 314-621-5070

Email: gmenz@armstrongteasdale.com

PATRICK W. RASCHE Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: ONE METROPOLITAN SQUARE, STE 2600

Address Line 2: Armstrong Teasdale LLP

ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-2740 Address Line 4:

154944 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric T. Krischke

Total Attachments: 5

REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0150

PATENT 500523332

source=154944 Assignment 25APR2008 (S2712861)#page1.tif source=154944 Assignment 25APR2008 (S2712861)#page2.tif source=154944 Assignment 25APR2008 (S2712861)#page3.tif source=154944 Assignment 25APR2008 (S2712861)#page4.tif source=154944 Assignment 25APR2008 (S2712861)#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 020856 FRAME: 0151

DOCKET NUMBER: 154944

ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligations under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between the General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, and my employer), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Gerald B. Fisher	of	16977 68th Avenue North, Maple Grove, Minnesota		
		55311		
Theodore A. Nesse	of	14858 97th Street North, Stillwater, Minnesota		
		55082		
Sunil Kumar Neckaraje	of	N #458, 1st Cross Maruthi Temple Street,		
		Kuvempu Nagar, Mysore, Karnataka, India		
		570023		
Uwe H. Thomanschefsky	of	1047 County Road D W, Shoreview, Minnesota		
		55126		

hereby sell and assign to **GE Security, Inc.**, a **Delaware Corporation**, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) having an address at 8985 Town Center Parkway, Bradenton, Florida 34202, USA, its successors and assigns my (our) entire respective right(s), title(s) and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled:

METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATING INFORMATION BETWEEN A SECURITY PANEL AND A SECURITY SERVER

executed concurrently herewith,
filed on February 12, 2008 having Serial Number 12/069,874

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, I/we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

	DOCKET NUMBER: 154944
INVENTOR 1	
Signature: Serd B. Fisher Gerald B. Fisher	Date: 4/25/08
Witnessed by: Boston Heckmann Signature	Date: 4 25 08
BARBARA HECKMANN Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 4/25/08
Dave Drnkula Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGN	ING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Gerald B. Fisher Date:	
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF ss.	
his day of, before, before, before, before, before ssignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she execute numbers therein art forth	10/11/1/1911 Who agains at the C

Page 2 of 5

(Notary Public)

Seal

DOCKET NUMBER: 154944

INVENTOR 2	
Signature:	Date: 7-1~AR-08
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: March 7, 2008
Charles A. Duvant Printed Name of Witness	
Signature	Date: 7 Worch 08
Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BELOW IS FOR USE ONLY IF SIGNE	NG IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Theodore A. Nesse	1-MAR.08
STATE OF ss. COUNTY OF	
This day of, befor,	e me personally came the above-named individual who executed the foregoing uted the same of his/her own free will fo
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 3 of 5

		DOCKET NUMBER: 154944
INVENTOR 3		
Signature: Sunil Kumar No	•	Date: march 6 th 9008
Witnessed by:	Janson Wen Signature	Date: Marth 6th 2008
-	Jinsong, Wen Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:	Yu Jum Signature	Date: March 6th 2008
	Yu Jun Printed Name of Witness	
SECTION BE	LOW IS FOR USE ONLY	IF SIGNING IN PRESENCE OF A NOTARY
Sunil Kumar N	eckaraje	Date:
STATE OF	SS.	
This da	y of, eckaraje, to me personally l	before me personally came the above-named known as the individual who executed the foregoing

Page 4 of 5

assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for

(Notary Public)

the purposes therein set forth.

Seal

DOCKET NUMBER: 154944

INVENTOR 4					
Signature: Uwe H. Thoman	nschefsky		Date:		-
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		-
-	Printed Name of Witn	ness			
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:		_
	Printed Name of With	ness			
	LOW IS FOR USI				ΓARY
STATE OF COUNTY OF		ss.			
Uwe H. Thomas	y of March nschefsky, to me per o acknowledged to erein set forth.	rsonally known as	the individual	who executed the f	foregoing
Seal BARBARA JEA Notary Publi My Commission E	N NECKIBARD O-Minnapala pino Jun 91, 8019	Barbara	(Notary Put	demann	<u></u>

Page 5 of 5

RECORDED: 04/25/2008